
What is a Qualified Environmental 
Professional (QEP)? 

 
A QEP is an applied scientist or technologist 
registered with an appropriate professional 

organization constituted under an Act.  
 

The applicable professionals include 
professional Biologists (RPBio),  

Geoscientists (PGeo), Foresters (RPF),  
Agrologists (PAg), Professional Engineers 
(PEng) and Applied Science Technologist  

and Technicians (AScT).  
 

For ESDPs, applicable professionals include 
Registered Professional Biologists (RPBio) or 

a team that includes an RPBio. 
 

QEPs must certify that they are qualified to 
conduct the type of assessment required.  

 
Besides costs and time, here are some 

 other questions you may wish to ask when 
selecting a QEP:  

 
 
• Are you qualified to do ______? 
• Are you familiar with the RDOS Water-

course Development (WDP) and /or  
Environmentally Sensitive  

       Development Permit (ESDP) process?   
• What are your areas of expertise?  
• What have you included in your esti-

mate (Permit fees, monitoring fees, 
etc)?  

For further information please contact 
RDOS Development Services  Department 

 
Telephone: (250) 490-4107 

 
The contents of this brochure may be  

subject to change at any time.  
*** 

Fixed Costs 
 

WD Permits:  $300 / Expedited: $150 
ESD Permits:  $300 / Expedited: $150 

 
Variable Costs-site dependent  

Riparian Assessment:  $ 1000—$5000 +; 
Environmental Assessment:   $2500-
$5000+ 
 
Other possible additional costs may in-
clude Provincial fees, landscaping, moni-
toring, and / or engineering.   

Development  
Services 
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Aarde Environmental 
Dwight Shanner - RPBio 
250-809-7331  - aardeenviro@gmail.com 
 
Arsenault Environmental Consulting Ltd  
Darry Arsenault— RPBio  
250-300-9206  darryl.arsenault@gmail.com  

Associated Environmental Consultants Inc. 
Dave Hayward - RPBio 
 250.545.3672 haywardd@ae.ca 

Big Picture Biology 
Michael Dunn RPBio. CESCL 
www.bigpicturebiology.ca 
Mike.Dunn@BigPictureBiology.ca 
250-488-7105 
Big Valley Environmental 
David Cassidy – RPBio  
250-490-0161 – david.cassidy@shaw.ca 

Canyon Wren Environmental Consulting 
Mark Piorecky – RPBio  
2503072038 info@canyonwren.ca  

Columbia Environmental Consulting 
Graham Martens – RPBio  
778-476-5656 – gmcolumbia@shaw.ca 

Eco-Matters Consulting 
Lisa Scott – RPBio  
250-404-0115 ecomatters@shaw.ca 

Ecoscape Environmental Consultants  

Jason Schleppe - RPBio 

250-491-7337 jschleppe@ecoscapeltd.com 

Forsite Consultants Ltd  

Carly Foster RPBio, AScT, RPF  

250-832-3366  cfoster@forsite.ca 

Gerry Leering- RPBio 

Environmental Compliance Services 

250-763-4485 - gerry_leering@telus.net  

Golder Associates Ltd.  

Leigh Holt, RPBio 

250 860 8424 Leigh_Holt@golder.com  

Hill Environmental  

Michelle Hill- RPBio  

250-546-4069 micheleh@hillenvironmental.ca 

Karen Grainger—RPBio  

250-462-5311 – klg2@telus.net 

Lakeshore Environmental Ltd. 

Don Holmes -  RPBio 

250-573-2928 lakeshoreenvironmental@gmail.com 

Lakestream Environmental Services 

Brian Jantz – RPBio  

250-488-9560 bajantz@shaw.ca 

Makonis Consulting Ltd 
John Grods - RPBio 
Phone 250.469.1087 john@makonis.com 

McElhanney Consulting Services Ltd. 
Tim Gray—M.E.T., RPBio 
250-492-7399 tgray@mcelhanney.com  

Northland Environmental 
Graeme Hayward - MNRM, PAg, EP, CESA 
778 214 4023 graeme@northlandenvironmental.ca 

Okanagan Wildlife Consulting 
Les Gyug – RP Bio   
250-769-5907 – les_gyug@shaw.ca 

Sage Environmental Consulting  
Matthew  Davidson –   P.Ag/ ASct / EP 
250-307-7364 matt@sageenvironmental.ca 
 

Mike Sarell  - RPBio  
250-498-6118  ophiucon@vip.net 

SLR Consulting  
Adam Patterson - RPBio  
778-215-9450  adam.patterson@slrconsulting.com  

Splatsin Development Corporation 
Robyn Laubman - RPBio 
robyn.laubman@splatsindc.com 
250-838-0775 Ext. 114  
Terraliving Consultants 
Andy Matysiak—RPBio / P Eng  
250-306-5345   amatysiak@terraliving.ca  

Triton Environmental Consultants Ltd.  
 Andrew Foster- RPBio 
250-542-1452 afoster@triton-env.com 

Wildrock Environmental Services 
Gordon Mackinnon—R.P.Bio 
250-755-5172  gmacca52@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

This list was compiled through an Expression of  
Interest process February 2019.  The names are listed in 
alphabetical order and is not an exhaustive list.  
 
Provided to the public as information only.   
RDOS recommends due diligence in choosing a  
consultant.  


